Table 54-1
QUESTION 47:
When it comes to using

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

STATE EDUCATION PROGRAMS

TRANSPORTATION AND TRANSIT

INVESTMENTS

REDUCING THE STATE DEBT

SOCIAL/WELFARE BENEFITS

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL

PROGRAMS

TAX CREDITS TO BUSINESSES

SOMETHING ELSE

TENNESSEE SURVEY / MAY 2016
your tax dollars, which of the following would you like to see your state government prioritize spending on:
CHILDREN
AGE GENDER RACE EDUCATION IN HH INCOME PARTY ID REGION PREZ VOTE
THRU
2 4 LESS $50K
55 OR YEAR YEAR THAN OR IND/ CLIN-

TOTAL 18-34 35-54 OLDER MALE FEMALE WHITE OTHER COLL COLL+ YES NO $50K MORE DEM REP OTHER WEST MIDDLE EAST TON TRUMP UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J9) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
562 146 197 219 253 309 483 79 357 205 167 395 281 230 146 214 202 129 214 219 165 263 125
100% 26% 35% 39%  45% 55%  86% 14% 63% 37% 30% 70% 50% 41% 26% 38% 36% 23% 38% 39%  29% 47% 22%
153 46 60 47 65 89 124 29 84 70 65 88 66 77 55 43 56 54 46 53 59 61 33
27% 32% 30% 22% @ 26% 29%  26% 37% 23% 34% 39% 22% 24% 33% 37% 20%  28% 42% 22%  24% 36% 23% 27%

D d g I L M Pq ST \Y%
103 21 29 54 52 52 89 14 66 38 22 82 51 46 23 41 40 18 52 34 25 53 25
18% 14%  14% 25% 20% 17% 18% 18%  18% 18% 13% 21% 18% 20% 15% 19%  20% 14% 24% 15% 15% 20% 20%
BC K RT
102 27 28 47 41 61 95 7 66 36 20 81 47 40 11 62 29 21 40 41 10 72 19
18% 18%  14% 22%  16% 20%  20% 9%  19% 17  12% 21%  17% 18% 7% 29%  14% 16% 19% 19% 6% 27% 15%
c H K 0Q 0] Uw U
94 26 42 27 38 56 76 18 68 26 34 61 63 28 37 21 37 15 38 41 43 24 22
17% 17% 21% 12%  15% 18%  16% 23% 19% 138 20% 15%  22% 12%  25% 108 18% 12% 18% 18%  26% % 18%
D 3 N P P Vw \Y%
42 12 15 16 25 17 39 3 27 15 9 33 18 19 13 10 19 9 13 20 21 12 7
7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9%  13% 5% 6%
£ P VW
24 7 9 9 14 11 22 2 16 8 8 17 11 9 4 17 3 2 8 14 3 17 4
% 5% 4% 4% % % % 3% % 4% 5% % % 4% 3% % 1% 2% 4% % 2% % 3%
0Q R U
43 9 15 19 19 23 38 5 30 13 9 34 24 12 4 19 20 9 16 18 3 25 15
8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 9% 5% 3% 9%  10% 7% 7% 8% 2% 9% 12%
0 0] U U

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F G/H I/J K/L M/N O/P/Q R/S/T U/V/W
ICITTIZEN
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Table 54-2
QUESTION 47:
When it comes to using your tax dollars, which of the following would you like to see your state government prioritize spending on:

BANNER 2
HOW LONG VOTE MARITAL
IN TN LIKELIHOOD IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL  STATUS
SMWT/
NOT SIN-
TOO/ GLE/
5 NOT WID-
UNDER YEARS EXT/ LKLY NO/ MRRD/ OWED/
5 OR VERY AT UN- PART- DIV/
TOTAL YEARS MORE LKLY ALL LIB MOD CONS YES SURE NER SEP
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 562 80 482 508 54 122 221 219 282 280 339 223
100% 14% 86% 90% 10% 22% 39% 39% 50% 50% 60%  40%
STATE EDUCATION PROGRAMS 153 21 132 140 13 33 73 47 80 74 102 51
27% 27% 27% 28% 25% 27% 33% 22% 28% 26% 30% 23%
H 1
TRANSPORTATION AND TRANSIT 103 13 90 93 11 14 47 42 44 59 62 42
INVESTMENTS 18 17% 19% 18% 20% 12% 21% 19% 16% 21% 18% 19%
F f i
REDUCING THE STATE DEBT 102 11 91 93 9 8 32 62 68 34 54 48
18 13% 19% 18% 16% 7% 14%  28%  24%  12%  16%  21%
F FG J
SOCIAL/WELFARE BENEFITS 94 17 77 87 7 36 37 21 43 52 48 47
17 21%  16% 17% 14% 30% 17% 9% 15% 18% 14% 21%
GH H K
ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL 42 7 35 37 5 17 15 10 13 29 29 13
PROGRAMS $ 9% $ $ 9% 14% $ % s 10% $ S
gH I
TAX CREDITS TO BUSINESSES 24 2 23 23 1 4 6 14 17 7 14 10
$ 2% 5% 5% 1% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% $ 5%
g J
SOMETHING ELSE 43 9 34 35 8 8 11 24 17 26 30 13
s 11% $ S 15% 7% 5%  11% $ % $ S
d G

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C D/E F/G/H I/J K/L
ICITTIZEN
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Table 55-1
QUESTION 48:
As you may know, Tennessee has the highest per-capita corporate tax rate among states in the South. Would you favor or oppose reducing the per-capita corporate tax rate to the
regional average?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AGE GENDER RACE EDUCATION IN HH INCOME PARTY ID REGION PREZ VOTE
THRU
2 4 LESS $50K
55 OR YEAR YEAR THAN  OR IND/ CLIN-
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 OLDER MALE FEMALE WHITE OTHER COLL COLL+ YES NO $50K MORE DEM REP OTHER WEST MIDDLE EAST TON TRUMP UND
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 562 146 197 219 253 309 483 79 357 205 167 395 281 230 146 214 202 129 214 219 165 263 125
100%  26% 35% 39%  45% 55% 86% 14% 63% 37% 30% 70% 50% 41% 26% 38% 36% 23% 38% 39% 29% 47%  22%
**D/S (FAVOR - OPPOSE) 183 58 45 80 83 100 176 7 114 69 39 144 98 67 27 113 43 44 53 86 26 137 21
33%  40% 23% 37% 33% 32%  36% 9% 32% 34% 23% 36% 35% 29% 19% 53% 21%  34% 25%  39% 16% 52% 17%
o] o] H K 0Q s S UW
TOTAL FAVOR 320 82 104 134 155 166 283 38 197 124 84 236 162 129 73 144 103 75 115 131 81 181 56
——————————— 57% 56% 53% 61%  61% 54% 58% 48% 55% 60% 51% 60% 58% 56% 50% 68% 51% 58% 54%  60% 49%  69%  44%
f K 0Q UW
TOTAL OPPOSE 137 24 59 54 72 66 107 31 83 55 46 92 65 62 46 32 60 30 61 46 55 44 34
———————————— 24% 16% 30% 25%  28% 21%  22%  39% 23% 27% 27% 23% 23% 27% 31% 15% 30% 24% 29% 21% 33% 17% 27%
B b f G P P t Y Y
FAVOR - STRONGLY 145 38 50 57 73 73 124 21 98 48 42 103 77 50 35 70 40 38 49 59 30 92 22
26% 26% 25% 26% 29% 23% 26% 27% 27% 23% 25% 26% 27% 22% 24% 33% 20% 29% 23% 27% 18% 35% 17%
oQ UW
FAVOR - SOMEWHAT 175 44 55 77 82 93 159 17 99 76 42 133 85 79 39 74 62 37 66 72 50 89 34
31% 30% 28% 35% 32% 30% 33% 21% 28% 37% 25% 34% 30% 35% 26% 35% 31% 29% 31% 33% 30% 34% 27%
H I K o
OPPOSE - SOMEWHAT 95 14 40 41 47 48 77 18 56 39 33 61 42 43 30 27 38 19 42 33 36 35 21
17% 10% 20% 19% 19% 15% 16% 23% 16% 19% 20% 16% 15% 19% 21% 12% 19% 15% 20% 15% 22% 13% 17%
B B P v
OPPOSE - STRONGLY 43 10 20 13 25 18 30 13 27 16 12 31 23 18 16 5 22 11 19 12 19 9 13
% s 10% s 10% % % 16% % % % % % s 11% 2% 11% % % s 12% 4% 10%
G P P v v
UNSURE 104 40 33 31 217 77 94 10 77 27 37 67 54 40 27 37 40 24 38 42 30 38 36
19%  27% 17%  14%  11% 25% 19% 13% 22% 13% 22% 17% 19% 17% 18% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 18%  14%  28%
CD E J uv

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F G/H I/J K/L M/N O/P/Q R/S/T U/V/W
ICITTIZEN



TENNESSEE SURVEY / MAY 2016 PAGE 110
Table 55-2
QUESTION 48:
As you may know, Tennessee has the highest per-capita corporate tax rate among states in the South. Would you favor or oppose reducing the per-capita corporate tax rate to the
regional average?

BANNER 2
HOW LONG VOTE MARITAL
IN TN LIKELIHOOD IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL  STATUS
SMAT/
NOT SIN-
TOO/ GLE/
5 NOT WID-
UNDER YEARS EXT/ LKLY NO/ MRRD/ OWED/
5 OR  VERY AT UN- PART- DIV/
TOTAL YEARS MORE LKLY ALL LIB MOD CONS YES SURE NER  SEP
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 562 80 482 508 54 122 221 219 282 280 339 223
100% 14% 86% 90% 10% 22% 39% 39% 50% 50% 60%  40%
**D/S (FAVOR - OPPOSE) 183 10 173 173 10 2 61 120 119 64 94 89
33%  12%  36%  34% 19% 2% 28% 55%  42% 23% 28%  40%
B E F FG J K
TOTAL FAVOR 320 35 285 298 23 52 118 150 175 145 183 138
——————————— 57%  44% 59% 59%  42% 43% 53% 69% 62% 52% 54%  62%
B E £ FG J k
TOTAL OPPOSE 137 25 112 125 13 50 57 30 56 81 89 49
———————————— 24% 31% 23% 25% 24% 41% 26% 14% 20% 29% 26% 22%
GH H I
FAVOR - STRONGLY 145 13 132 134 11 23 46 76 82 63 76 69
26% 17% 27% 26% 20% 19% 21% 35% 29% 23% 22% 31%
B FG j K
FAVOR - SOMEWHAT 175 22 154 163 12 29 72 74 93 82 107 69
31%  27%  32%  32% 22% 23% 33% 34% 33% 29% 31% 31%
e £ F
OPPOSE - SOMEWHAT 95 15 80 83 11 28 39 28 40 55 64 31
17% 19% 17% 16% 21% 23% 18% 13% 14% 20% 19%  14%
H
OPPOSE - STRONGLY 43 10 33 42 1 22 19 2 16 26 25 18
% 13% 3 % 2% 18% 3 1% 3 B 3 B
E GH H
UNSURE 104 20 84 86 18 20 45 39 50 54 67 37
19% 25% 17% 17% 34% 16% 21% 18% 18% 19% 20%  16%
D

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C D/E F/G/H I/J K/L
ICITTIZEN
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Table 56-1

QUESTION 49:
People have different opinions about the best way for Tennessee to give companies incentives. If you had to choose, which is closer to your view:

Tennessee lavishes corporate handouts to a few politically-connected companies at the expense of everyone else, hurting the state's long-term growth potential. Tennessee needs
broad-based tax reform that lowers taxes for all businesses.
Tennessee gives tax dollars to companies that deserve it most. It makes more sense for Tennessee to give more money to certain companies that show greater potential for job
creation and growth.

BANNER 1

CHILDREN
AGE GENDER RACE EDUCATION IN HH INCOME PARTY ID REGION PREZ VOTE
THRU
2 4 LESS $50K
55 OR YEAR YEAR THAN  OR IND/ CLIN-
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 OLDER MALE FEMALE WHITE OTHER COLL COLL+ YES NO $50K MORE DEM REP OTHER WEST MIDDLE EAST TON TRUMP UND
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 562 146 197 219 253 309 483 79 357 205 167 395 281 230 146 214 202 129 214 219 165 263 125
100%  26% 35% 39%  45% 55% 86% 14% 63% 37% 30% 70% 50% 41% 26% 38% 36% 23% 38% 39% 29% 47%  22%
**D/S (BROAD-BASED TAX -100 -14 -36 -50 -72 -28  -80 -20 -54 -46 -27 =73 -39 -47 =22 -43 =35 -22 -34  -44 =23 -49 -23
REFORM/LOWERS TAXES FOR -18% -10% -19% -23% -28% -9% -16% -26% -15% -23% -16% -18% -14% -20% -15% -20% -17% -17% -16% -20% -14% -19% -18%
ALL BUSINESSES - GIVE CD E 3
MORE MONEY TO CERTAIN
COMPANIES)
BROAD-BASED TAX REFORM/ 231 66 80 85 91 140 202 29 152 79 70 161 121 92 62 86 84 54 90 87 71 107 51
LOWERS TAXES FOR ALL 41%  45%  41%  39%  36% 45%  42%  37%  42% 39%  42%  41%  43%  40%  42%  40%  41%  41% 42%  40%  43%  41% 41%
BUSINESSES E
GIVE MORE MONEY TO CERTAIN 331 80 117 134 162 169 281 50 205 126 97 234 160 139 84 128 119 76 124 132 94 156 74
COMPANIES 59% 55% 59%  61%  64% 55% 58% 63% 58% 61% 58% 59% 57% 60% 58% 60% 59% 59% 58% 60% 57% 59% 59%
F

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F G/H I/J K/L M/N O/P/Q R/S/T U/V/W
ICITTIZEN
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Table 56-2
QUESTION 49:
People have different opinions about the best way for Tennessee to give companies incentives. If you had to choose, which is closer to your view:

Tennessee lavishes corporate handouts to a few politically-connected companies at the expense of everyone else, hurting the state's long-term growth potential. Tennessee needs
broad-based tax reform that lowers taxes for all businesses.

Tennessee gives tax dollars to companies that deserve it most. It makes more sense for Tennessee to give more money to certain companies that show greater potential for job
creation and growth.

BANNER 2

HOW LONG VOTE MARITAL
IN TN LIKELIHOOD IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL  STATUS
SMWT/
NOT SIN-
TOO/ GLE/
5 NOT WID-
UNDER YEARS EXT/ LKLY NO/ MRRD/ OWED/
5 OR VERY AT UN- PART- DIV/
TOTAL YEARS MORE LKLY ALL LIB MOD CONS YES SURE NER  SEP
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 562 80 482 508 54 122 221 219 282 280 339 223
100% 14% 86% 90% 10% 22% 39% 39% 50% 50% 60%  40%
**D/S (BROAD-BASED TAX -100 -27 -73 -90 -10 -11 -35 -53 -43 -57 -68 -32
REFORM/LOWERS TAXES FOR -18% -34% -15% -18% -18% -9% -16% -24% -15% -20% -20% -14%
ALL BUSINESSES - GIVE B H h
MORE MONEY TO CERTAIN
COMPANIES)
BROAD-BASED TAX REFORM/ 231 26 205 209 22 55 93 83 119 112 136 95
LOWERS TAXES FOR ALL 41%  33%  42%  41%  41%  45%  42%  38%  42%  40%  40%  43%
BUSINESSES
GIVE MORE MONEY TO CERTAIN 331 54 277 299 32 66 128 136 163 168 203 128
COMPANIES 59% 67% 58% 59% 59% 55% 58% 62% 58% 60% 60% 57%

in lowercase in the groupings: B/C D/E F/G/H I/J K/L

0% 1
I ZEN

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 9
ICIT



Table 57-1
QUESTION 50 4:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE)

TOTAL AGREE

AGREE - STRONGLY

AGREE - SOMEWHAT

DISAGREE - SOMEWHAT

DISAGREE - STRONGLY

UNSURE
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Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements:

State government is not transparent with the incentives it provides to corporations.

CHILDREN
AGE GENDER RACE EDUCATION IN HH INCOME PARTY ID REGION PREZ VOTE
THRU
2 4 LESS $50K
55 OR YEAR YEAR THAN OR IND/ CLIN-

TOTAL 18-34 35-54 OLDER MALE FEMALE WHITE OTHER COLL COLL+ YES NO $50K MORE DEM REP OTHER WEST MIDDLE EAST TON TRUMP UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J9) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
562 146 197 219 253 309 483 79 357 205 167 395 281 230 146 214 202 129 214 219 165 263 125
100% 26% 35% 39%  45% 55%  86% 14% 63% 37% 30% 70% 50% 41% 26% 38% 36% 23% 38% 39%  29% 47% 22%
340 83 116 141 152 189 295 46 199 142 100 240 162 158 101 112 127 73 139 128 117 150 66
61% 57% 59% 64% 60% 61% 61%  58%  56% 69% 60% 61%  58% 69% 69%  53% 63% 57% 65% 58% 71% 57% 53%

I M P P VW
403 98 141 164 185 218 349 54 245 158 121 283 196 181 113 144 147 92 158 154 130 183 82
2% 67% 72% 75%  73% 71% 2% 69% 69%  77%  72%  72%  70% 79%  77% 67%  72% 71% 74% 70%  79% 70% 65%
I M P VW
63 15 25 23 34 29 54 9 46 16 21 42 34 23 12 32 20 19 18 26 13 34 16
11% 108 13% 108 13% s 11% 118 13% s 12% 118 12% 10% 8% 15%  10% 14% 9% 12% 8% 138 13%
j ¢)
189 45 68 76 100 89 152 37 122 66 58 131 89 85 62 60 67 48 77 63 68 79 38
34%  31%  34% 35%  39% 29% 31% 47% 34% 32% 35% 33% 32% 37% 42% 28% 33% 37% 36%  29%  41%  30%  30%
F G Pq t Vw
215 53 74 88 86 129 198 17 123 92 63 152 108 96 51 84 80 44 80 91 62 105 44
38% 36% 38%  40%  34% 42%  41%  22% 34% 45% 38% 38% 38% 42% 35% 39% 39%  34% 38% 41%  38% 40%  35%
e H I
43 9 18 16 22 21 37 6 34 9 14 29 25 17 10 20 13 13 14 17 11 21 11
% 6% % 7% % 7% % 7% % 5% % % % 7% % % % 10% % 8% % % %
J
20 6 7 7 12 8 17 3 13 7 6 13 10 6 1 11 7 6 5 9 2 13 5
% 4% 3% 3% % 3% % 3% % 3% 4% % % 3% 1% % 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% % 4%
0 [} U
96 33 30 32 34 62 80 16 65 30 25 70 50 26 22 38 36 19 38 40 22 46 27
17% 23% 15% 15% 13% 20% 17% 20% 18% 15%  15% 18%  18% 118 15% 18%  18% 14% 18% 18%  13% 18% 22%
cd E N u

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F G/H I/J K/L M/N O/P/Q R/S/T U/V/W
ICITIZEN
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Table 57-2
QUESTION 50 4:
Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements:

State government is not transparent with the incentives it provides to corporations.

BANNER 2
HOW LONG VOTE MARITAL
IN TN LIKELIHOOD IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL STATUS
SMWT/
NOT SIN-
TOO/ GLE/
5 NOT WID-
UNDER YEARS EXT/ LKLY NO/ MRRD/ OWED/
5 OR  VERY AT UN- PART- DIV/
TOTAL YEARS MORE LKLY ALL LIB MOD CONS YES SURE NER  SEP
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 562 80 482 508 54 122 221 219 282 280 339 223
100% 14% 86% 90% 10% 22% 39% 39% 50% 50% 60% 40%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 340 56 285 320 20 76 143 122 176 164 220 120
61% 70% 59% 63% 38% 62% 65% 56% 63% 59% 65% 54%
c E h L
TOTAL AGREE 403 62 341 375 28 90 165 148 206 197 255 149
——————————— 2% 7% 71% 74% 52% 74% 75% 68% 73% 70% 75% 67%
E L
TOTAL DISAGREE 63 6 57 55 8 14 22 26 30 33 34 28
—————————————— 11% % 12% 11% 14% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13%
AGREE - STRONGLY 189 217 162 180 8 53 69 66 95 93 119 70
34% 33% 34% 35% 15% 44% 31% 30% 34% 33% 35% 31%
E GH
AGREE - SOMEWHAT 215 35 179 195 20 37 96 82 111 104 136 79
38% 44% 37% 38% 37% 30% 43% 38% 39% 37% 40% 35%
F
DISAGREE - SOMEWHAT 43 6 37 37 6 9 16 19 24 19 25 18
8% 8% 8% 7% 12% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8%
DISAGREE - STRONGLY 20 - 20 18 1 5 7 8 6 14 10 10
% - % % 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% % % %
B i
UNSURE 96 12 84 78 18 18 34 44 46 50 50 46
17% 15% 17% 15% 33% 14% 15% 20% 16% 18% 15% 21%
D k

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C D/E F/G/H I/J K/L
ICITTIZEN
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Table 58-1
QUESTION 50 3:
Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements:
State government should give your tax dollars to certain businesses in the form of handouts.
BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AGE GENDER RACE EDUCATION IN HH INCOME PARTY ID REGION PREZ VOTE
THRU
2 4 LESS $50K
55 OR YEAR YEAR THAN OR IND/ CLIN-
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 OLDER MALE FEMALE WHITE OTHER COLL COLL+ YES NO $50K MORE DEM REP OTHER WEST MIDDLE EAST TON TRUMP UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 562 146 197 219 253 309 483 79 357 205 167 395 281 230 146 214 202 129 214 219 165 263 125
100% 26% 35% 39% 45% 55% 86% 14% 63% 37% 30% 70% 50% 41%  26% 38% 36% 23% 38% 39% 29% 47% 22%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) -305 -45 -121 -140 -128 -178 -282 -24 =207 -99 -84 -222 -148 -127 -62 -130 -113 -66 -116 -123 -77 -166 -58
-54% -31% -61% -64% -51% -57% -58% -30% -58% -48% -50% -56% -53% -55% -43% -61% -56% -51% -54% -56% -47% -63% -46%
CD G P v v
TOTAL AGREE 84 34 24 25 45 39 66 18 48 36 32 52 45 33 33 29 22 21 29 34 31 31 20
——————————— 15% 23% 12% 11% 18% 13% 14% 23% 13% 17% 19% 13% 16% 14% 22% 14% 11% 16% 14% 15% 19% 12% 16%
CD g PQ v
TOTAL DISAGREE 389 79 145 165 173 217 347 42 255 135 115 274 193 160 95 159 135 86 146 157 108 198 78
—————————————— 69% 54% 74% 75% 68% 70% 2% 53% 71% 66% 69% 69% 69% 69% 65% 74% 67% 67% 68% 72% 66% 75% 62%
B B H o Uw
AGREE - STRONGLY 21 13 5 4 9 13 16 5 10 11 8 13 11 9 8 10 3 5 5 11 8 9 4
% % 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% % 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% % 2% 4% 3% % 5% 3% 3%
CD q q
AGREE - SOMEWHAT 62 21 20 21 36 26 49 13 38 25 23 39 34 24 25 19 19 16 24 23 23 22 16
11% 15% 10% 10% 14% % 10% 17% 11% 12% 14% 10% 12% 10% 17% % 9% 12% 11% 10% 14% % 13%
F PO v
DISAGREE - SOMEWHAT 151 34 57 60 63 88 141 10 94 57 49 102 70 70 43 58 50 31 62 58 51 67 32
27% 23%  29% 28%  25% 28%  29% 13% 26% 28%  29% 26%  25% 30% 30% 27%  25% 24% 29% 27% 31% 25%  26%
H
DISAGREE - STRONGLY 238 46 88 104 110 129 206 32 160 78 67 172 123 90 52 101 85 56 84 98 58 131 45
42% 31% 45% 48% 43% 42% 43% 40% 45% 38% 40% 43% 44% 39% 35% 47% 42% 43% 39% 45% 35% 50% 36%
B B ) uw
UNSURE 89 32 27 29 35 53 70 19 54 35 20 69 44 37 18 26 45 22 38 29 26 34 28
16% 22% 14% 13% 14% 17% 15% 24% 15% 17% 12% 18% 15% 16% 12% 12% 22% 17% 18% 13% 16% 138 22%
CD g k oP v

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F G/H I/J K/L M/N O/P/Q R/S/T U/V/W

ICITIZEN
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Table 58-2
QUESTION 50 3:
Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements:

State government should give your tax dollars to certain businesses in the form of handouts.

BANNER 2
HOW LONG VOTE MARITAL
IN TN LIKELIHOOD IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL STATUS
SMWT/
NOT SIN-
TOO/ GLE/
5 NOT WID-
UNDER YEARS EXT/ LKLY NO/ MRRD/ OWED/
5 OR VERY AT UN- PART- DIV/
TOTAL YEARS MORE LKLY ALL LIB MOD CONS YES SURE NER SEP
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 562 80 482 508 54 122 221 219 282 280 339 223
100% 14%  86% 90% 10% 22% 39% 39% 50% 50% 60% 40%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) -305 -43 -262 -283 -22 -47 =115 -144 -162 -144 -199 -106
-54% -54% -54% -56% -41% -39% -52% -66% -57% -51% -59% -48%
H
TOTAL AGREE 84 13 70 75 9 217 34 23 37 47 47 37
——————————— 15% 17%  15% 15%  16% 22%  15% 115 13% 17% 14% 17%
H
TOTAL DISAGREE 389 56 333 359 31 74 148 167 199 190 246 143
—————————————— 69%  70% 69% 71%  57% 61% 67%  76%  T71% 68%  73% 64%
e FG L
AGREE - STRONGLY 21 4 17 20 1 5 9 8 11 10 11 10
4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5%
AGREE - SOMEWHAT 62 9 54 55 8 23 24 16 26 37 36 27
11% 115 11% 115 14% 19% 11% 7% 9% 13% 10% 12%
gH
DISAGREE - SOMEWHAT 151 25 126 135 16 28 64 59 79 72 91 60
27%  31% 26% 27% 30% 23% 29% 27% 28% 26% 27% 27%
DISAGREE - STRONGLY 238 32 206 224 15 47 84 107 120 118 155 83
42%  40%  43%  44% 27%  38%  38% 49% 43% 42%  46%  37%
E fG L
UNSURE 89 10 79 75 14 20 39 29 45 44 46 43
16% 13% 16% 15% 27% 17%  18% 13% 16% 16%  14% 19%
d k

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C D/E F/G/H I/J K/L
ICITTIZEN



